
This product is being returned as it fails to meet the 'essential requirements'
of the EMC Directive (2004/108/EC) and it is in contravention of the United
Kingdom's Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2006.

Article 5 of the EMC Directive states:

"Equipment shall be so designed and manufactured, having regard
to the state of the art, as to ensure that:

(a)  the  electromagnetic  disturbance  generated  does  not
exceed  the  level  above  which  radio  and
telecommunications equipment or other equipment cannot
operate as intended;

(b)  it  has  a  level  of  immunity  to  the  electromagnetic
disturbance  to  be  expected  in  its  intended  use  which
allows it to operate without unacceptable degradation of its
intended use."

The product produces considerable radio frequency interference (RFI) which
causes unacceptable disturbance to broadcast radio services and other radio
spectrum users.  Failure to meet the 'essential requirements' invalidates this
product's CE mark, therefore, it  is illegal to  make  this product available for
sale.
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